
2021 General Election

district office term vote for party firstname lastname Address Town Zip email
New Jersey Governor 4 years Vote for One Democratic Philip Murphy 196 W. State St Trenton 08608

LD16 State Senate Vote for One Democratic Andrew Zwicker PO Box 191 Kingston 08528

LD16 New Jersey Assembly Vote for Two Democratic Roy Freiman PO Box 191 Kingston 08528
LD16 New Jersey Assembly Vote for Two Democratic Sadaf F. Jaffer PO Box 282 Skillman 08858

LD17 State Senate Vote for One Democratic Bob Smith 830 Shirley Parkway Piscatway 08854

LD17 New Jersey Assembly Vote for Two Democratic Joseph Egan 20 New York Ave New Brunswick 08901
LD17 New Jersey Assembly Vote for Two Democratic Joseph Danielsen PO Box 6463 Somerset 08873

LD21 State Senate Vote for One Republican Jon Bramnick 279 Watchung Fork Westfield 07090

LD21 New Jersey Assembly Vote for Two Republican Nancy Muñoz 121 Oak Ridge Ave Summit 07901
LD21 New Jersey Assembly Vote for Two Republican Michele Matsikoudis 125 Central Ave New Providence 07974

LD22 State Senate Vote for One Democratic Nicholas Scutari 136 Yale Terrace Linden 07036

LD22 New Jersey Assembly Vote for Two Democratic James Kennedy 442 Elm Ave Rahway 07065
LD22 New Jersey Assembly Vote for Two Democratic Linda Carter 1445 McCrea Pl Plainfield 07062

LD23 State Senate Vote for One Republican Michael J. Doherty 5 Mountain Ridge Dr Oxford 07863

LD23 New Jersey Assembly Vote for Two Republican John DiMaio 15 Reese Ave Hackettstown 07840
LD23 New Jersey Assembly Vote for Two Republican Erik Peterson 140 Sidney Rd Annandale 08801

LD25 State Senate Vote for One Republican Anthony M. Bucco 9 Janet Rd Boonton 07005

LD25 New Jersey Assembly Vote for Two Republican Brian Bergen PO Box 565 Denville 07834
LD25 New Jersey Assembly Vote for Two Republican Aura K. Dunn PO Box 411 Mendham 07945

county Board of County Commissioners Vote for Two Democratic Shanel Y. Robinson 196 Delmonico Ave Somerset 08873 somersetcommissionerrobinson@gmail.com
county Board of County Commissioners Vote for Two Democratic Sara Sooy 532 E. Main St Apt. 232 Bound Brook 08805 sooy4freeholder@gmail.com

Bedminster Township Committee Vote for Two Republican Lawrence Jacobs 115 Hillside Avenue Bedminster 07921 lfjlaw@gmail.com
Bedminster Township Committee Vote for Two Republican Renee Mareski 20 Crestmont Road Bedminster 07921 reneemareski@yahoo.com

Bernards Township Committee Vote for Two Republican Jennifer Asay 71 Butternut Lane Basking Ridge 07920 asayjl@gmail.com
Bernards Township Committee Vote for Two Republican Andrew McNally 195 West Oak Street Basking Ridge 07920 andrewjmcnally@me.com

Bernardsville Borough Council Vote for Two Republican Albert Ribeiro 187 N. Finley Avenue Bernardsville 07924 alribeiro8@gmail.com
Bernardsville Borough Council Vote for Two Republican Jay Ambelang 21 Mullens Lane Bernardsville 07924 jayambelang@gmail.com

Bernardsville Borough Council Unexpired Term Vote for One Republican Diane Greenfield 15 Old Wood Rd Bernardsville 07924 degreener57@gmail.com

Bound Brook Borough Council Vote for Two Republican Dominic Longo 901 West Meadow Dr BOUND BROOK 08805 LONGO8623@AOL.COM
Bound Brook Borough Council Vote for Two Democratic Vinnie Petti 204 West Maple Ave BOUND BROOK 08805 PUTTER8@GMAIL.COM

Branchburg Township Committee Vote for Two Republican Anna P. Columbus 524 Horizon Way Neshanic Station 08853 acolumbus6055@aol.com
Branchburg Township Committee Vote for Two Republican Brendon A. Beatrice 67 Harlan School Road Branchburg 08876 bbeatrice1@gmail.com

Bridgewater Township Council Vote for Three Republican Howard V. Norgalis 143 Candlewick Ln Bridgewater 08807 norgalis@optonline.net
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Bridgewater Township Council Vote for Three Republican Allen F. Kurdyla 4 Crest Dr Bound Brook 08805 allkur2004@verizon.net
Bridgewater Township Council Vote for Three Republican Filipe Pedroso 5 Yohn Dr Bridgewater 08807 pedrosoesq@aol.com

Far Hills Br. Borough Council Vote for Two Republican Mary Chimenti 111 Lake Road Far Hills 07931 JMCHIM@VERIZON.NET
Far Hills Br. Borough Council Vote for Two Republican Kevin Welsh 19 DeMun Place Far Hills 07931 KWELSH@FARHILLSNJ.ORG

Franklin Wd 1 Township Council Vote for One Democratic Ed Potosnak 1008 Canal Road Princeton 08540 edpotosnak@gmail.com

Franklin Wd 2 Township Council Vote for One Democratic Shepa Uddin 20 Ellison Road Somerset 08873 shepa112@yahoo.com

Franklin Wd 3 Township Council Vote for One Democratic Charles Onyejiaka 18 Dina Lane Somerset 08873 conynet@yahoo.com

Franklin Wd 4 Township Council Vote for One Democratic Carl Wright 139 Fuller Street Somerset 08873 cwque@outlook.com

Franklin Wd 5 Township Council Vote for One Democratic James Vassanella 39 Austin Avenue Somerset 08873 jamesvass@comcast.et

Green Brook Township Committee Vote for Two Republican Nancy Stoll 7 Pine St Green Brook 08812 stoll732@hotmail.com
Green Brook Township Committee Vote for Two Republican Jim Van Arsdale 49 Rock Road West Green Brook 08812 jrvanarsdale@gmail.com

Hillsborough Township Committee Vote for Two Republican Shawn Lipani 32 Lindstrom Dr. Hillsborough 08844 slipani99@gmail.com
Hillsborough Township Committee Vote for Two Republican Steven Cohen 60 Oak Terrace Hillsborough 08844 steven_tiny@yahoo.com

Manville Borough Council Vote for Two Republican Barbara Madak 62 S. Orchard St. Manville 08835 barbmadak@verizon.net
Manville Borough Council Vote for Two Republican Branden Agans 27 S. 11th Ave #2 Manville 08835 brand0621@aol.com

Millstone Borough Council Vote for Two Unaffiliated Robert Galli 23 Beardslee Rd Millstone 08844
Millstone Borough Council Vote for Two Democratic Jonathan Stashek 1364 Main St Millstone 08844

Millstone Borough Council Unexpired Term Vote for One Republican Kristen Ross 7 West St Millstone 88844
Millstone Borough Council Unexpired Term Vote for One Democratic Mandy Coppola 10 Yorktown Rd Millstone 08844

Montgomery Township Committee Vote for Two Democratic Marvin Schuldiner 5 Mystic Drive Skillman 08558 marv5@gmail.com
Montgomery Township Committee Vote for Two Democratic Neena Singh 109 Ketcham Road Belle Mead 08502 neenasinghkw@gmail.com

North Plainfield Borough Council Unexpired Term Vote for Two Democratic Steven Mc Intyre 159 Rockview Avenue North Plainfield 07060 Steve159@gmail.com
North Plainfield Borough Council Unexpired Term Vote for Two Democratic Suezette Given 555 Ayres Avenue North Plainfield 07060 suezette.given@gmail.com

Peapack Gladstone Borough Council Vote for Two Republican John Sweeney 14 Farm Cottage Road Gladstone 07934 sweenlaw@optonline.net
Peapack Gladstone Borough Council Vote for Two Democratic Jamie Murphy 15 Willow Ave Peapack 07977 murphyvmd@hotmail.com

Raritan Borough Council Vote for Two Republican David Fritzinger 5 Third Street Raritan 08869 dcfritzinger@aol.com
Raritan Borough Council Vote for Two Republican Joyce Melitsky 43 Gaston Ave Raritan 08869 jmelitsky@raritan-nj.org

Raritan Borough Council Unexpired Term Vote for One Republican Joan Hutzler 247 Weiss Terrace Raritan 08869

Rocky Hill Br. Borough Council Vote for Two Democratic Edgar L. Delaney 94 Washington St Rocky Hill 08553 trey.delaney@gmail.com
Rocky Hill Br. Borough Council Vote for Two Democratic Denise Varga 16 Princeton Ave Rocky Hill 08853 denise.varga@outlook.com

Somerville Borough Council Vote for Two Democratic Thompson Mitchell 228 Altamont Pl Somerville 08876 tmitchell8@yahoo.com
Somerville Borough Council Vote for Two Democratic Randall "RanD" Pitts 15 E. Spring St Somerville 08876 randjo720@gmail.com

South Bound Brook Borough Council Vote for Two Democratic Elizabeth Konkle 133 Lincoln Street k, NJ 08880 South Bound Brook 08880 bkonkle@southboundbrook.com
South Bound Brook Borough Council Vote for Two Democratic Jitendra "Jimmy" Shah 172 High Street k, NJ 0 South Bound Broo 08880 j.c.shah53@gmail.com
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Warren Township Committee Vote for Two Republican Gary P. DiNardo 57 Round Top Road Warren Township 07059 gpdviper@aol.com
Warren Township Committee Vote for Two Republican Victor J. Sordillo 24 Plainfield Avenue Warren Township 07059 victors2006@aol.com

Watchung Borough Council Vote for Two Republican Christine B. Ead 158 Washington Drive Watchung 07069 chrisead@verizon.net
Watchung Borough Council Vote for Two Republican Curt S. Dahl 869 Johnston Drive Watchung 07069 curtdahl1156@yahoo.com

Bedminster Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Jeffrey Reaves 8 Jordana Ct Bedmisnter 07921 jeffreaves@outlook.com
Bedminster Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Christy Biedron 821  Pottersville Rd Gladstone 07934
Bedminster Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Gabriel Wickizer 47 Wentworth Rd Bedminster 07921

Bernards Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Robin McKeon 48 Bullion Rd Basking Ridge 07920 robin@McKeon6.com
Bernards Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Timothy Salmon 85 Berkeley Circle Basking Ridge 07920 timothy.salmon@gmail.com
Bernards Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Kirsten Light 13 Victoria Dr Basking Ridge 07920 kirstenlightforbtboe@gmail.com

Bernards Board of Education Unexpired 2 year 1 Ruchika Hira 89 Morristown Rd Basking Ridge 07920 ruchikahira@gmail.com

Bound Brook Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Lisa Guzzino 768 Watchung Rd Bound Brook 08805 guzzinol@gmail.com
Bound Brook Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Michele De Fazio 603 Church St Bound Brook 08805 mdefazio0201@gmail.com
Bound Brook Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Richard Jannuzzi, Jr. 273 Metape Circle South Bound Brook 08805 coachjanuzzi@gmail.com

Branchburg Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Carmela Noto 207 Ronan Way Branchburg 08876 carmela_noto@hotmail.com
Branchburg Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Theresa Joyce 66 Katydid Dr Branchburg 08876 tjoyce@branchburg.k12.nj.us
Branchburg Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Kristen Fabriczi 221 Johns Ln Neshanic Station 08853 kfabriczi@yahoo.com

Bridgewater Raritan Board of Education Bridgewater Seat Full Term 3 Years 3 Stacey Friedlander 10 Overlook Dr Bridgewater 08807 orange044@gmail.com
Bridgewater Raritan Board of Education Bridgewater Seat Full Term 3 Years 3 Ashish "A.J." Joshi 1067 Buxton Rd Bridgewater 08807 ajjoshi70@yahoo.com
Bridgewater Raritan Board of Education Bridgewater Seat Full Term 3 Years 3 Jennifer Loughran 716 Falcon Ct Bridgewater 08807 nycjenniferleight@gmail.com

Franklin Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Laurie E. Merris 179 Wilson Rd Somerset 08873 merrislaurie@gmail.com
Franklin Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Dennis Hopkins, Jr. 6 Rue Matisse Somerset 08873 Hopdds@aol.com
Franklin Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Sami Shaban 28 Woodfield Ct Princeton 08540 sshaban@gmail.com

Green Brook Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Jean-Louis Kong 10 Douglas Rd Green Brook 08812 jeanlouiskong@gmail.com
Green Brook Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Yuqing Feng 58 Ridge Rd Green Brook 08812
Green Brook Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Bruce Martins 299 Martinsville Rd Green Brook 08812 Tie Result 
Green Brook Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Michelle Preverita 3039 King Ct Green Brook 08812

Hillsborough Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3  Elaine Jackson 414 Bradford Ct Hillsborough 08844 elainel.jackson@yahoo.com
Hillsborough Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Jason R. Albanese 120 Taylor Ave Hillsborough 08844 jalbanese96@gmail.com
Hillsborough Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Allison Laning-Beder 80 Wescott Rd Hillsborough 08844 allison.beder@gmail.com

Manville Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Kristen Gall 516 E Frech Ave Manville 08835 twinmom23327@gmail.com
Manville Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Rikki Erickson 103 Onka St Manville 08835 rikkilee0502@yahoo.com
Manville Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Debra M. Babich 155 S. 16th Ave Manville 08835 debby.babich@gmail.com

Montgomery Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Maria Spina 25 Toth Ln Rocky Hill 08853 mariarspina@gmail.com
Montgomery Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Patrick Todd 130 Jackson Ave Princeton 08540 patrickdaletodd@gmail.com
Montgomery Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Martin R. Carlson 369 Dutschtown-Zion RD Skillman 08558 mary.carlson@tutanota.com

Montgomery Board of Education Expired Term 1 year 1 Richard Specht 187 North St Belle Mead 85023 rspecht@pechtonline.net

North Plainfield Board of Education Full Term 3 years 2 Isela Lopez 310 Mobus Ave North Plainfield 07060 ilopez@gc.cuny.edu
North Plainfield Board of Education Full Term 3 years 2 Reginald McRae 51 Willow Ave North Plainfield 07060 rej.mcrae@verizon.net

North Plainfield Board of Education Unexpired Term 2 years 2 Amnet Ramos 715 Denninger Rd North Plainfield 07063 amnetkramos@aol.com
North Plainfield Board of Education Unexpired Term 2 years 2 Carlie Dougherty 22 Glen Ct North Plainfield 07063

Somerville Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Daniel J. Puntillo, Jr. 400 Catherine St Somerville 08876 dpuntillo@optonline.net
Somerville Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Stephanie Dale 6 Demond Pl Somerville 08876 sdale@wanaqueps.org
Somerville Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Jamie Kraska 106 Vanderveer Ave Somerville 08876 jamiekraska@gmail.com

Somerset Hills Board of Education - Bernardsville Seat Full Term 3 years 1 Kristen deGrandpre´ 7 Flintlock Ct Bernardsville 07924 kristen.degrandpre@gmail.com
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Somerset Hills Board of Education - Far Hills Full Term 3 years 1 Ian F. Joyce 57 Liberty Corner Rd, Unit 1 Far Hills 07931 ian.joyce@joycelogisticsllc.com
Somerset Hills Board of Education - Peapack Gladstone Seat Full Term 3 years 1 Nicole R. Cooper 4 Dewey Ave Gladstone 07934 nicole@cooperjohnson.net

Somerset Hills Board of Education - Bernardsville Unexpired Term 1 year 1 Holly Clark-Emery 31 Locust Dr Bernardsville 07924

South Bound Brook Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Nancy  A. Santora 26 Latourette Ave South Bound Brook 08880 nancysantora1@hotmail.com
South Bound Brook Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Edith Lima 25 Latourette Ave South Bound Brook 08880 lima@southboundbrookk8.org
South Bound Brook Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Sean Lambertz 215 Cedar St South Bound Brook 08880

South Bound Brook Board of Education Unexpired Term 1 year 1 Colleen Fry 244 Maple Ave South Bound Brook 08880

Warren Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Ryan J. Valentino 145 Mt. Horeb Rd Warren 07059 rvalentino86@hotmail.com
Warren Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Daniel Croson, Jr. 42 Fairfield Ave Warren 07059 danielcroson@gmail.com
Warren Board of Education Full Term 3 years 3 Mehul Desai 37 Skyline Dr Warren 07059 mehulbd@gmail.com

Watchung Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Richard Buccarelli 209 High Tor Drive Watchung 07069 richbuccll@yahoo.com
Watchung Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Anthony W. Ingrassia 40 High Oaks Rd Watchung 07069 anthony.w.ingrassia@gmail.com
Watchung Board of Education Full Term 3 Years 3 Dorie Harvey 131 Johnston Dr Watchung 07069 doriedunham@mac.com

Watchung Hills Board of Education - Warren Full Term 3 Years 1 Daniel Gallic 44 Hillscrest Rd Warren 07059
Watchung Hills Board of Education - Watchung Full Term 3 Years 1 Catherine Leigh 52 Guinard Dr Watchung 07059

Hillsborough Fire Commissioner 3 years 2 Peter Michael Carone 335 South Branch Rd Hillsborough 08844 pmcarone67@gmail.com
Hillsborough Fire Commissioner 3 years 2 Marian Fenwick-Shaffer 143 Silverlode Ct Hillsborough 08844 mariff1@comcast.net
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